
ANNEX B 
PROPOSED AREA FOR SHEERNESS PARKING REVIEW 

Dis a bled  Bay  Rem ov e d
J uly  08 9 0

M ea n Low Water

110
104

108

LB

1
6

65 to 71

52
����� ������ �

30

�	���� ���� �

Shel ter

19

PC

21

BM  3.61m

3.1m

���
���� ����

64

135

75

25
65

PH

MARINE TOWN

�	� ���� ����

2
a

2

2

8

1

1
3

14

28

2.1m

10

22

C
e

n
tre

13

2

TCB

W
e

lfa
re 14

89

2a

13

42

8a

�
	
�
�
�
�

�
�
��
�
�


1 .8m

Te
le

sc
o

pe
 A

lle
y

Cou
rt

1443

23

1

5

Shep pey

Je
tty

1 to 6

Cotta ges

1
BM

 2.
16m

91

48

PH

Sto
ne

Redan Plac e

1

3.1m

1

5
1

15

2

1

13

2a

3

2
a

�
	
�
�
��
�
�


35

66

22
78

90

97

M HW

D Fn

Sa nd a nd Shing le

Shi ngl e

Sloping mas onry���������

Groy ne

12

BM 3.52m

100

Pres b y

15

13

86 94

2

T
C

B

301

1.6m299

1

SP

83

56

71

58

54

8
7

�

�
�
�
�
�
	
�
�
��
�
�


��
��
��
�

�
�

57

44

�
�
�


94

52

5
6

20

322

3
14

1.8m

29

1.8m

26

24

23

20

29

150

1015

148

14
9

123

126

108

138

1.8m

13
7

BM
 2.

51m

285

1

306

304

3

LB

2 94

290

13

1.8m
16

1

BM
 2.51m

1

2

��
��
�	
��
��
��
�
�


320

81 to 87

7 4

2
8

2
4

69

9
3

78

77

Al ma Street Pas sage

36261 4

42

43 53

25

San d an d Sh ingl e

Shingle

Groy nes

50

7973 to 77

62

57

Al
e

xa
n

dr
a

33

18

13

6

13

33

� �
�� ����� ��

45

PH

5 2
26

M ean H igh  Water

13

Neptune Ter race

13

11

1
S

u
rg

e
ry

21

26

4
a

237a

1

2 14

Cly de

13

3

33

102

Hal l

65

Sand and  Shi ngl e Groy ne

51

5277

42

79b

11
3

101

1a

114

102

78

32


�
�

�
�
�
��
�
�


�
�
�
�


�
�
��
�
�


27

12

47

�
�
	
	
�
�
	
�
�
��
�
�


40

1.5 m

LB

14

104

116

����
�����

	���

PathBarton
's Poin

t and

Boating Lake

Queenboro
ugh L

ines

Al l otm ent Gard ens

El Sub Sta

10Sewage Pum pin g Station

29

27 36

23

3533

�
�
��
�
	
�
�
��
��
�
�
 40

26

17

26

34 55

27

41

14��
�
 �
�
��


13

2

9

Clini
c

14

1

32

The
atre

38

43

40

2.1m

42

157

59 to 63

136
124

9
7

101

145

66

�


�
�
�
�
�

�
�
�
�
�
�

1

31

Marine Plac e

36

35

26 38

23

53

38

112

39

123

51

52

2
7

M
ew

s
1 

to
 9

PH37

53

1

2

1

No
rm

an
woo

d

2

90

Cottages

39

1

61

73

49

39

54

42

32

Pos ts

54

66

63

79

79a

11a 1

25

El  Sub Sta

6
a

8a

2

1

113
4

78

66

105

97

1.8m

50

13

2

2.1m

Su
rge

ry

79

46

58

135

90

125

1.8m

109

2

2.4m

25

45

12

30 39

22

BM
 2.66m

43a
43b

57

54

85

85

73

57

LB

97

66

80

39

51
14

3

63

30

6355

52

�� �� �
�� 
��

��� �

54

36

26

Groy ne

Sl opi ng mas onry

The Cathol ic
Churc h of Sai nts

San d an d Sh ing le

Sh ingl e

Sto ne

M ean  H igh Water

Stone

Mean Lo w WaterSand  and  Shi ng le

El iz a beth

4

�� �� ���

Churc hHenry  an d

10

120

�
	
�
�
�
�

�
�

67

75

�

�
�
�
�
�
	
�
�
��
�
�


�
�
�


122

135a

2

72

7

!
�
�
�
	�
�"
�
���

��


76

1

2.8m

74

�
�
	
�
�
�
��
�
�


�
�
	
�
�
�
��
�
�


160

37

47

46

�
�
�
��
�
�
�
�

Sloping masonry

Ho tel

Post

Sea
Vi ew

Sto ne

274

��
��
��
�

�
�
��
�
�

BM 2.14m

276

282

284

81

�
�
�
�


�
�
��
�
�


128

121

109
151

�
#
$
�
�
$�
��
�%
�
�

PW

3

1

69

50

2.1m
52a

66

52

BM
 2.4

7m

32

�
�
�
�

�
 
��
�
�


29

22

41

161

171

170


�
�

�
�
�
��
�
�


168

178

169

1.8m

29

El  Sub Sta

266
�

�
�
��
�
�
�
�
�

Shel ter

25
9

1.8m

18

15

12

62

50

Groy nes

25

24

1.8m

39

El
 S

ub
 S

ta

35

25

1.5 m

74

36

72

�
	
�
�
��
�
�


62

14
7

15
9

�

�
�
�
��
	�
�
��
�
�


13
3

111

125

13
�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
�
�
�

Tk

182

180

2

184

1

4

Fi l li ng Sta ti on

19

94

1.5m

101
103 to 109

92

38

93

Vic a rage

24
1

25
1

2.1m

�
�
�
�
	�
�
�
��
��


40

1

28

52

13

10

161

39

21

29

2

154

PH

Surgery

23
5

22
9

23
1

264

229
a

TCB

to

23
7

Hous e

Cl ub

1

Bla c k burn L odge

46

Ov erton

1 to8

27
1

15

Clini
c

26
9

W
a

rd Bdy

CR

140

135

130

186W
areh

ouse

�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
�
�
�

173

20

76

77

�


�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�

�
�
�75

79 81

Tank

80

14

82

78

7

1.8m

8

139

Shelter

1

104

�
�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�


11
6

9

7

1a

1.8m

230

LB

to
222 181

220
PO

Wareh ous e

2
15

 to
 2

17

BM
 2.65m

21
1

5

2

21
9

7

16

1�
�
�
�
�
�
�
	
�
��
�
�
�
�
�

74

8

1

11

1.6m

202

TCB

Fi re Stati on

208

Dutna
l ls

 O
pen

in
gTo wer

10

19
9

20
3

201

14 20
9

63

60
b

60
a

68

�


�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�

�
�
�

Vi
nc

en
t C

ou
rt

1 
to 

3
1

�
�
��
�
�
�
��
��
��
��
�
�
�
BM

 2.1
7m

210 212

185

2

3

214

197

PH

M
as

on
i c 

Hal l

43
1

77

173

1
90

175

1
86

2 00

198

Hal l

188

171

Club

176
174

Car Pa rk

180 Ga rage

178

32

31

35

18

33

19

37

32a

3
8

50

161

15
1

15
3

1.9m

157

1
75

a

155

Hal l

167 169

2

12

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�


13

82

1
7

25

23

3
0

37

26

Posts

Shelter

Swi m mi ng Pool

Stone

Offic e s

Pos ts

Pos t

Counc i l

2
2

3
1

Cl ub

36

16

BM  3 .01m

S
to

ne
s

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

�
�
�
�

�1

2 1
3

2
3

2a

M ean Low Water

Shelte r
Swimm ing Pool

Sand and Shi ngle

���������

2

11

1

Ch urc h

1

Cres c en t
Strode

14

15

2

Baptis t

31
2.3m

32
32a

39

��
��

� �
�

LB

37

TCBs

Beac hfi e l d L odge

1  to  8

Cl ubP
o

st O
ffic

e

Bank

Sub

2
.1m

6

Ho us e

3

Surgery

2

1

El

M
et h

od
ist C

h
urc

h

Sta

1.8m

PH

�
�

�

�
�
��
�
�


1
1

El  Sub Sta

44

Li brary

House
1  to  10

29

PH Ravel in

Shelte
r

Sloping mas onry

SM

Counc i l

6
7

 to
 1

0

Offic e s

Ca r Park

FS

H
o

ly T
rin

ity

Hal l

C
h

u
r ch

BM  3.04m

E
l S

ub
 S

ta

3

1  to  27

7

Jacobs  H ouse

6

1
a

27
25b

1

1
1

25 25a

�
�
�
�
	
��
�
�


Groynes

Car Park

Coast Study Centre

8688

85

89
87

8
3

84

21

�


�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�

�
�
�

9496
959
7

93

9
053

58

14

�
�
��
�
�

!

�
��

LB
1.4m12

13

74

BM
 1.73m

75

76

94

113

Hal l

162

1
48

1
6013

7

PH

1
58

P
osts

to

32

37

to

35

3
0

43

3
8

59

62

�


�
�
�
�

�
��
�
�
�
�
�

42

4
7

31

2
1 �

�
�


2
�
�
�
�


�

1
6

29

12
3

13
51

33

Albio
n P

lace

13
1

1
25

Posts

86

�
�
�
�
�

	
	
�
��
�
�


17

28

33

125

117

31a

1.8m

66

�
�
��
�
�
�
�
�
��
��
�
�
�
�
�

BM
 2.02m

45

53 54

47

21
a

Gra
nvi l

le  V
il la

1
1

1

�
�
�
�
�

	
	
�
��
	
�
�
�

Garage

P
os

ts

El S
ub

 S
ta

�
		�� �
���� ��

Hal l

1

Ex
change

9

Po
rtlan

d T
errac

e

1

Telephone

73

1.5m

2

78

1

11

1.5m

El
Sub Sta

Play
 A

rea

PH

71

M edi c al  Ce ntre
St Ge orge s

57
 to

 63

12

1

���� ��	�� �

Post

43

6

105

17

�
���

�

		�

��
��

23

18 82

84

1.5 m

87

73

80

�
�
�
�
�
�
��
	
�
�
�

38

101

4 6

103

4 2

68

39

49

1.8m

44

BM
 2.10m

59

58

42

26

14

27
50

29

34

27
28

31

23

30
39

40

38

35

6

30

15

�
�
�
�
�
�
��
	
�
�
�

3 8

35

37

7

2
1

140

132

P
osts�


�
�
��
�
�
�
�
�

119

12
1

122 124

118

1
26

Pos t

1
30

128

97

90 to
 102

108
to

Bank

Posts

1
04

SHEERNESS

1614 12
10

22

Ban k

3.0m

El Sub
 S

ta

Car Park

Car ParkLei s ure Co mpl ex

Ce ntre
Social

Stone

Stone

Ga mes  Cou rts

Stati on

Pool

Sand and Shingle

Pos ts

Paddling

Shel ter

Mean H igh Water

L ifeguard

Lei s ure Comp lex

SM

18

1323

2

9 711

� 	���� ��� �

1
10 to 11

6

99

1
17

10
9

P
osts

1
11

El

10
7

 1
05

10
3 

10
1

Sub Sta

W
ard B

dy

CR

Cl ub
Pos t

13 to  15

Pos ts

21

Club

Ca r Park

95a

95

8
7 t

o 
93

Posts

85

Cl ub

77

82 84
86

88

Post

2
3

Tower

6
 8

1
3

�
&
�
��
$�
�
'
�
�
(

3.1m

1

4

Cl oc k

45
33

35

32

Pos ts

8 0

65

73

63

Bri ta
nnia

69
 6

7

House

PCs

�
�
$�
��
($
�
�
(

��
��
��
�
�
��
�

BM  3 .29m

10
8

6

2

H
eritage C

entre

54

60

Posts

52

62

58
PH

56

Car Park

Surgery

Pharm
acy

1.8m

El  S
ub

 S
ta

�
�
�
��
��
��
�

Hig
h S

tre
et 

Pass ag
e

Bell  A
l le

y

57

64

59

68

C
emetery

2.4m
�
��
��
�
��
�
��

6

J
ewis h

4

612

8 10

Uni ted
Reformed Sp rin

g G
arde

n Pa ssage

Facto
ry

2 .1m

Car Park

Churc h

Fac tory Posts

7

36

Stone

Pos ts

53
53 a

BM  2.33m

45 1.9m

BM
 2.4

8m

38 to 42

47

��
�
��
�

46
48

1

Clarenc e  Row

Ramp

��
�
��

Church
Unite d

Reform
ed

�
��
��
�
��
��
�

28

30

26

41

51 to
 55

��
���
�
���
)

5

9

3

47
a

1

34

Ca r Park

��
$*
�+
��
�$
��
��
�
��
�
�+
�W

orks

36

35

24

�
��
�����

��

33
31

34

43

Pos ts

�
�
��
�
��
��
�
��

8

7

9

Beac
h Te rra

ce

1

13

Stone

23 2.4m

20

3

16

1

14

18

2

28

Posts

PH

�

	
	
�
�
�

�
�
��
�
�

Bank10 276

Posts

25

8

Car Pa rk

29

�

��
�
��
��
�
��
��

Ox ford Arcade

PH2 4

10

6

12

8Beach View
HouseWard Bdy

13
9

11

PH
19

11

�$
#
�
��
$*(%
���
���
)

El S
ub

 Sta

PCs

TCBs

War M emorial

Pos ts

��
��
�	
	�
�
��
��
�

�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�
�
�
�

Go vernmen t O
ffi ces

Po li c e Sta ti on

El Sub Sta

17
to

19

13

2 .1m

1.8m

PH

2.9m

��

�

�����

Coac h

Sh elter

TCBs

(Termi nus )

San
d D

ra
g

Sheernes s-on-Sea

T
an

k s

Sta ti on

�
�


�
�
��
�
�


1 .8m

��
��
�	
	
��
��
��
�

1 to
 6

7 to 1
2

8 7 to 12

10

1 to 6

Cedar H
ouse

Lab
urnu

m  H
ou

se

2.
1m

16a

15

15a

15b

14

1t
o3

�
�

	
�
�
�
��
�
�


13a

�
�
��
��
��
��
��

13 to 18

1.8m
Lau

re
l H

ouse

1 to 6Hero
 H

ouse

SL

1 to
 8

7 to 12

The  Swa le Foy er

S
lop

ing
 m

a
s

on
ry

The M
oat

Co unc i l Depot

WB

P
lay

g
rou

n
d

Play g rou nd

Car Park

��
��
�
��
��
�
��

Gam es  Court

7

1

PH

2.7 m

CR

El  Sub Sta

PCs

Sheppey  Coll ege

Barrier Bridge

S
lo

p
in

g
 m

a
s

on
r y

�� 
����� �

The Swal e Foy er

CR

Slopi ng mas onry
BM 3.58m

Pav i li on

12

MILE TOWN
Bowli ng

109

Hal l

111

13

Gre en

2

15

107

12a

1
a

105

11

1
2a

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
��
�
�


37

49

16

34

6

25

�
�
�
	
�
���
�
�
�
�

1

2

!
	
�
�
�
��
�
�
�
�
�

38

�
�
�
�
��
	
�
�
�

Seas h ell s

Nurs ery

26

29

1.5m

Park
Car

1.82m
BM

66

62

62a

64

�
�
�
�
�

	
	
�
��
�
�


15

68

3

2

9
4

1
8

1

9

�	�
��

��		��

7

1

19

22

�
�
�
�
�
�

63 8 2

59

�
�
�
�


8667

7
3

Sc h ool

Co
mm

uni ty

El

6 8

Ce
ntre

Ros e Street

Sub S
ta

84

1.8 m

83to
81

101

76

57
to

59

Bi rch
 House

��
��
��
�
��
��

12

13

2

37
to

39

1 to
 6

1  to
 6

64

��
��
��
�
��
��

�
�
�
�
�
�

�
�
�
�
�
�

57

1.8m

41
43

22

52

Ha ll

5
0

91

13 to
 18

93

7 to
 1

2

13 to 18

W
i llo

w Hou
se

�
�
��
��
��
��
�

34

7 to
 1

2

�
�
�
�

��
�
�
�
�
�

111

112

60

Dep ot

70

110

37

2.4m

3
9

3
7

1
8LB39

4
0

4
5

TCB

5
7

Al l otm ent Gard ens

55

RC Pri mary  Sc hool
St Edward's

51

116

LB

Bu il ders  M erc hants

2.1m

114

1

22

18

2.1m

15

2
0

28

18
19

20

29

6

�
�
�
��
�
�


Tank

All ot Gdn s

2

BM
 2.

40m

SL

1

4

1.8m

Pav i li on

Depot

SL

Fes tiv al Pl ay i ng F iel d

SL

Gy m nas i um
2.45m

Sa
nd

 D
ra

g

BM

Cooli ng

21
25

Steel Works

2.8m

7

38

26

15

27

��
��
�
��
�
�
��
��

12

�
�
�
��
�
�
�
�
�

14 12a

8

24

126

18

8

17

2
5

13

29 1

19 5

14

23

2

2
11

3

4 5

 


